WHAT MOVES YOUR WORLD
DIRECT  DRIVE  SERVOVALVES
WITH  INTEGRATED  DIGITAL  ELECTRONICS
AND  OPTIONAL  FIELD  BUS  INTERFACE
SERVOVALVES
SERIES  D636/D638
2 Moog • D636/D638 Series
GENERAL OVERVIEW D���/D���

nector X10
5)
Model designation
Model number (assigned at the factory)
4...20 mA
4...20 mA
4...20 mA
Type designation
Specification status
Series specification
Special specification
Factory identification
Valve version
Servovalve with integrated electronics
Rated flow at
Max. operating pressure
350 bar (5000 psi)
Bushing/spool design
4-way:
4-way:
4-way:
2x2-way:
Special spool on request
zero lap, linear curve
1.5 to 3% positive lap, linear curve
10% positive lap, linear curve
only with Y-port
Release function
Linear motor without
enable signal idle
Supply voltage
24 V DC (18...32 V DC)
Signals for 100% spool stroke
(dead band compensation
on request)
Command Output
6+PE-pole EN 175201 part 804
Seal material
others on request
Y-port
Closed with plug pTmax = 50 bar (715 psi)
Open, with filter insert pT > 50 bar (715 psi)
Spool position without electric supply
Mid position
connected (10% open)
connected (10% open)
others on request
Linear motor Series
Standard D636
field bus digital
(500 psi) (71 psi)at
per spool land
ORDERING INFORMATION
Options may increase price.
All combinations may not be available.
Preferred configurations are highlighted.
MODEL CODE D���
18 Moog • D636/D638 Series
D���MODEL CODE
Variant
Calibrated pressure may differ from max. operating pressure
W
V
U
T
K
25 (363)
100 (1450)
160 (2320)
250 (3625)
350 (5075)
H HNBR
B1 p-function
C1 pQ-function
Valve
function

6) Only in combination with field bus connector "C"
7) Only in combination with field bus connector "D, E, O"
Model designation
Specification status
Series specification
Special specification
Factory identification
Valve version
Servovalve with integrated electronics
Rated flow
Bushing/spool design
4-way:
4-way:
4-way:
3-way:
2x2-way:
Special spool on request
zero lap, linear curve
1.5 to 3% positive lap, linear curve
10% positive lap, linear curve
only with Y-port
Pressure range in bar (psi)
Valve function
Pressure control
Pressure and flow control
with pressure limitation (pQ)
Pressure control in the bypass
4)
3)
4...20 mA
11+PE EN 175201 part 804
      mA
field bus digital
(500 psi)at (71 psi)
per spool land
E
ORDERING INFORMATION
Options may increase price.
All combinations may not be available.
Preferred configurations are highlighted.
Moog • D636/D638 Series 19
GLOBAL SUPPORT D���/D���
As the recognized leader in drive technology, Moog meets the
high expectations of their customers by providing a compre-
hensive product service. Moog’s experts provide specialist custo-
mer support to assist in selecting suitable products; they offer
long term reliable operational customer support for selecting
suitable products; these measures ensure long term reliable
operation.
Our engineers can help in optimizing machine performance and
reducing down times when it comes to commissioning of new
machines, overhauling of older machines or general mainten-
ance. Thus, smooth operation of our products is ensured.
Moog Authentic Repair ServiceTM guarantees high quality
repairs performed by highly qualified technicians using origi-
nal spare parts and applying the latest specifications. This ensu-
res that the machines which we repair work as new.
With offices in more than 25 countries, Moog is well placed to
offer a convenient local service.
Refer to www.moog.com/industrial/worldwide to find your
nearest Moog office for planning, repair and customer service.
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, REFER TO
MOOG.COM/INDUSTRIAL
For the location nearest you, contact
moog.com/industrial/globallocator.
WHAT MOVES YOUR WORLD
©2007 Moog Inc.
Moog is a registered trademark of Moog, Inc.
and its subsidiaries. All quoted trademarks are